TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ray Hay's Inc.		06/20/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Bank of Commerce	
Doing Business As:	DBA Frost Capital Group	
Street Address:	5615 Kirby Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740910	RAGIN CAJUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)276-6718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-276-5718

Email: rbramlette@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Bramlette

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-5011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119885-118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Bramlette
Signature:	/Robert Bramlette/
Date:	06/22/2007

900080082 TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0457 Total Attachments: 3 source=ragin_as#page1.tif source=ragin_as#page2.tif source=ragin_as#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0458

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

THIS SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is by RAY HAY'S, INC., a Texas corporation, having an address of 4310 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77027 ("Debtor") for the benefit of INTERNATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE, a Texas banking corporation, doing business as Frost Capital Group, having an address of 5615 Kirby Drive, Houston, Texas 77005 ("Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain assets of Debtor, including all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and other intellectual property of Debtor, including the trademarks and associated registrations set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to evidence the grant of the security interest in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration received as referenced in the Security Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor grants to Secured Party, subject to and upon the terms of the Security Agreement, a first priority security interest in, a general lien upon, and a right of set-off against, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and associated registrations set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto, as well as a security interest in the proceeds thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of 2007.

Luke Mandola, Jr.,

Title: Vice President

HOUSTON 935681v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0459

STATE OF TEXAS \$

COUNTY OF HARRIS \$

On this 20th day of June, 2007, personally appeared before me Luke Mandola 1/2, known to me to be the VP of RAY HAY'S INC., the Debtor named in the forgoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Debtor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Printed Name of Notary

[SEAL]



SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Ragin Cajun	July 29, 2003	2,740,910

RECORDED: 06/22/2007